8 FIFTEENTH ANNUAL REPORT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Appropriations for the fiscal year 1949 totaled $43,930; therefore the
appropriations for fiscal year 1950 showed an increase of $3,689. Of this
amount about half was earmarked for payment of annual salary increments
and the other half to compensate for the increased cost of supplies. No

additional funds were asked in the budget for new or special purposes and
none were granted.

Summary of Appropriations Fiscal Year 1950

Salaries, Wages and Special Payments........... $36,369.00
Operating Expenses ............oovvumnnnn... 11,250.00
Total .. $47,619.00

Expended ....cooiiii $43,069.16
Funds carried forward ....................... 2,582.73

Total ot e $45,651.89
Balance reverted to General Funds....................... 1,967.11

BREAKDOWN OF APPROPRIATIONS FOR
FISCAL YEAR 1950

SALARIES, WAGES AND SPECIAL PAYMENTS

Archivist ...t e $7,042.00
Assistant Archivist (2) ...ooieiiin ... 8,800.00
Manuscript Repair Technician I................ 3,025.00
Manuscript Repair Technician II............... 2,178.00
Document Photographer . ..................... 2,750.00
Record Cataloguer & Indexer I................. 2,772.00
Record Cataloguer & Indexer II................ 2,178.00
Stenographer-Secretary ............ ..., 2,662.00
Senior Stenographer ............ it aeanecnan 2,122.00
Additional Labor ..........iiiiiiiiiie., 200.00

Editorial Assistant I ......................... 2,640.00

$36,369.00



